### 504808716 03/07/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4855449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CESI-TECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/10/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COALOGIX TECH INC.	
Street Address:	430 FERGUSON DRIVE, BUILDING 3	
City:	MOUNTAINVIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6232254
Patent Number:	6631727

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043778156

**Email:** jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER CARUSONE

Address Line 1: 101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900
Address Line 2: ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A.
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25673.00011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER CARUSONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name Change\_CESI Tech Technologies, Inc. to Coalogix Tech Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change CESI Tech Technologies, Inc. to Coalogix Tech Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 504808716 REEL: 045519 FRAME: 0019



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CESI-TECH TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CESI-TECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO
"COALOGIX TECH INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD
DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

3752038 8100

090600722

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authyar. shtml

effrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 7350193

DATE: 06-09-09

PATENT REEL: 045519 FRAME: 0020 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 09/23/2008 FILED 01:24 PM 09/23/2008 SEV 080979141 - 3752038 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CESI-TECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

CESI-Tech Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of CESITECH Technologies, Inc. be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is CoaLogix Tech Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stookholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section Z28 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 226 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

1001. Tach Tachmaloniae Inc.

William J. Victorion, President

WCSR 3962613v1

PATENT REEL: 045519 FRAME: 0021

**RECORDED: 03/07/2018**